X Pcs. Date :
Customer P/N:
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：
Automotive Grade Inductor
Halogen Free
RoHS Compliant
Drawing No：

Product Series
Grade
A MRM
AMRM00101040 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
Dimensions in mm
TYPE
A
B
C
D
F
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Tolerance Test Freq. Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ) Marking
(uH ) (±%) Typ Typ Max(Typ)
AMRM001010401R0MA1 1 100KHz,0.5V 20 18.0 20.0 3.3(3.0) 1R0
AMRM001010402R2MA1 2.2 100KHz,0.5V 20 14 16 6.8(6.0) 2R2
AMRM001010403R3MA1 3.3 100KHz,0.5V 20 11 13 11(10) 3R3
AMRM001010404R7MA1 4.7 100KHz,0.5V 20 9 11 16(14.5) 47R
AMRM001010406R8MA1 6.8 100KHz,0.5V 20 8 9 24(20) 6R8
AMRM00101040100MA1 10 100KHz,0.5V 20 6.5 7 30(27) 100
AMRM00101040150MA1 15 100KHz,0.5V 20 6 6.25 45(40) 150
AMRM00101040220MA1 22 100KHz,0.5V 20 4.5 5 66(60) 220
AMRM00101040330MA1 33 100KHz,0.5V 20 3.5 4 100(90) 330
AMRM00101040470MA1 47 100KHz,0.5V 20 3 3.5 165(150) 470
Note:
1.Operating temperature range - 40°C ~ 125°C
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.